
Australian Standard Industrial Classification - Alphabetic Index 

Class 

8151 
3351 
1404 
4728 
2863 
2864 
4248 
4248 
6390 
4731 
3362 
4731 
2541 
3343 
4733 
8461 
8241 
2140 
8244 
0434 
6383 
2635 
4765 
4765 
0125 
0144 
4765 
4765 
4765 
4765 
4774 
3356 
3343 
4735 
4781 
3233 
4243 
3243 
3357 
3357 
3357 
4857 
3484 
3357 
4243 
4735 
6390 

Primary Activity 

Ear, nose and throat specialist (own account) 
Earphones mfg 
Earth, soil or filling quarrying (except as an integral 

part of construction activities) 
Earthenware construction goods dealing 
Earthenware construction goods mfg 
Earthenware, table or kitchen, mfg 
Earthmoving 
Earthmoving machinery hiring (with operators) 
Earthmoving machinery leasing (from own stocks; without 

operators; for periods less than one year) 
Earthmoving machinery leasing (from own stocks; without 

operators; for periods of one year or more) n.e.c. 
Earthmoving machinery mfg 
Earthmoving machine wholesaling 
Easels, wooden, mfg 
Echo sounding equipment mfg 
Echo sounding equipment wholesaling 
Economic research institution operation (except 

university) 
Economic research school operation (university) 
Edible oils or fats, blended or emulsified, mfg 
Education - see College; School; University 
Education n.e.c. 
Eels, freshwater, fishing 
Efficiency advisory service 
Egg cartons, paper pulp, mfg 
Egg dehydrating 
Egg drying 
Egg farm operation 
Egg plant growing 
Egg preserving 
Egg pulp wholesaling 
Egg pulping 
Eggs wholesaling 
Elasticised fabrics wholesaling 
Electric batteries mfg 
Electric clocks mfg 
Electric fittings dealing n.e.c. 
Electric heating equipment, household, wholesaling 
Electric horns, motor vehicle, mfg 
Electric light or power installation 
Electric locomotives mfg 
Electric motors mfg n.e.c. 
Electric motors rewinding 
Electric plugs mfg (except spark plugs) 
Electric shavers, repair 
Electric signs mfg 
Electric sockets mfg 
Electric wiring installation on construction projects 
Electrical distribution equipment wholesaling 
E 1 e c tr i c a 1 e q u i pm en t , i n d us t r i a 1 , 1 ea s i n g ( f r om own 

stocks; for periods less than one year) 
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Australian Standard Industrial Classification - Alphabetic Index 

Class 

4735 
4735 
3357 
3357 
4122 
3357 
4735 
3474 
3357 
4861 
4243 
4243 
4243 
3610 
3357 
3610 
4735 
3357 
3610 
4122 
4122 
3357 
2941 
4733 
3357 
3357 
2954 
2951 
2952 
4734 
4734 
6390 
4734 
4734 
4734 
6381 
6390 

4735 

4735 
2645 
2645 

Primary Activity 

Electrical equipment, industrial, leasing (from own 
stocks; for periods of one year or more) n.e.c. 

Electrical equipment, industrial, wholesaling n.e.c. 
Electrical equipment mfg n.e.c. 
Electrical instruments mfg n.e.c. 
Electrical machinery, heavy, installation (on-site 

assembly) 
Electrical machinery mfg n.e.c. 
Electrical measuring or testing instruments wholesaling 
Electrical or electronic equipment components, plastic, 

mfg 
Electrical supplies or components mfg n.e.c. 
Electrical systems, motor vehicle, repair, maintenance 

or servicing 
Electrical wiring on ships, installation and maintenance 
Electrical wiring repair or maintenance (except of 

electricity transmission or distribution lines) 
Electrical work on construction projects 
Electricity distribution 
Electricity distribution equipment mfg n.e.c. 
Electricity generation 
Electricity generators wholesaling 
Electricity meters mfg 
Electricity supply 
Electricity transmission or distribution lines 

construction (incl. towers) 
Electricity transmission or distribution lines repair or 

maintenance (incl. towers) 
Electricity wiring devices mfg 
Electro-galvanised steel sheet or strip mfg 
Electro-medical equipment, repair or maintenance 
Electrodes mfg 
Electrodes, welding, mfg 
Electrolytic aluminium mfg 
Electrolytic copper mfg 
Electrolytic zinc mfg 
Electronic calculators wholesaling 
Electronic computers installing 
Electronic computers leasing (from own stocks; without 

operators; for periods less than one year) 
Electronic computers leasing (from own stocks; without 

operators; for periods of one year or more) n.e.c. 
Electronic computers repair or maintenance 
Electronic computers wholesaling . 
Electronic data processing or tabulating service 
Electronic equipment, industrial, leasing (from own 

stocks; without operators; for periods less than one 
year) 

Electronic equipment, industrial, leasing (from own 
stocks; without operators; for periods of one year 
or more) n.e.c. 

Electronic equipment, industrial, wholesaling n.e.c. 
Electrotype plates mfg 
Electrotyping service 
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Class 

3357 
4121 
3369 
3369 
8244 
2768 
7130 
2644 
3369 
2356 
2456 
1505 
8305 
3471 
8472 
8471 
6234 
8491 
84 91 
2176 
2765 
2780 
2762 
3164 
3164 
4853 
4782 
0144 
lf8bl 
4864 
3234 
8242 
8244 
8243 
8241 
6336 
6336 
6336 
6336 
6336 
6336 
8471 
7200 

3244 
3369 
3369 
3369 
3369 
4736 

Primary Activity 

Elements, electrical, mfg 
Elevated highways construction 
Elevator installation 
Elevators or elevator parts mfg 
Elocution school operation 
Embalming compounds mfg 
Embassy operation (foreign government) 
Embossing books or paper 
Embossing machines mfg 
Embroidered fabrics mfg 
Embroidery service 
Emeralds mining 
Emergency housekeeping service 
Emery cloth mfg 
Employees association operation 
Employers association operation 
Employers liability insurance 
Employment agency operation 
RmnlnvmPnt nffi�P. ni�tri�t. nnPr�tinn --·· .&..- - - J. -·· - - - - - - - - - - , -- - - - - - - - • - 1. - - - - - - . - 

Emulsifiers, blended, mfg (for use in the dairy, bakery, 
catering and pet food industries) 

Emulsion cleansers mfg 
Emulsions, bituminous, mfg 
Enamel paints mfg 
Enamelling of metal 
Enamelling, vitreous 
Enamelware retailing 
Enamelware wholesaling 
Endive growing 
Engine conversion, motor vehicle (from petrol to diesel) 
Engine oils retailing 
Engine reconditioning, motor vehicle 
Engineering school operation (college of advanced 

education) 
Engineering school operation n.e.c. 
Engineering school operation (technical and further 

education college) 
Engineering school operation (university) 
Engineering service, chemical 
Engineering service, civil 
Engineering service, consultant n.e.c. 
Engineering service, marine 
Engineering service, mining 
Engineering service, traffic 
Engineers association operation (except trade union) 
Engineers establishment, army, operation (except 

manufacturing) 
Engines, aircraft, mfg 
Engines, compression ignition, mfg n.e.c. 
Engines, diesel, mfg n.e.c. 
Engines, gas, mfg (except agricultural or motor vehicle) 
Engines, internal combustion, mfg n.e.c. 
Engines, internal combustion, wholesaling (except motor 

vehicle engines) 
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Class 

3241 

3369 

3369 

4736 
3245 
3231 
4732 
3369 
3369 
0434 
3161 

3164 
3342 
2645 
4791 
6389 
9138 
2643 
3369 
9352 
2753 
3462 
4241 
4241 
4111 
4113 

4249 

4241 
4249 

4731 
4241 
4241 
3369 
3369 
9364 
3353 
2768 
1300 
2763 
2754 
2754 
2753 
2754 
2754 

Primary Activity 

Engines, marine diesel inboard, mfg or repairing (37 kW 
brake power and over) 

Engines, marine inboard, repairing or reconditioning 
(except diesel inboard engines 37 kW brake power and 
over) 

Engines, marine, mfg (except diesel inboard engines 37 
kW brake power and over) 

Engines, marine, wholesaling (except outboard motors) 
Engines, motor cycle, mfg 
Engines, motor vehicle, mfg (except motor cycle engines) 
Engines, motor vehicle, wholesaling (except motor cycle) 
Engines, petrol, mfg n.e.c. 
Engines, stationary internal combustion, mfg n.e.c. 
English perch fishing 
Engravers hand tools mfg (except pneumatic or power 

operated) 
Engraving on metals (except process or photographic) 
Engraving service, photographic 
Engraving service, process 
Enlargers, photographic, wholesaling 
Enquiry agency service 
Entertainment services n.e.c. 
Envelopes mfg (except commission printing) 
Enveloping machines mfg 
Epilation service 
Epoxy resins mfg 
Erasers, rubber, mfg 
Erection of metal silos 
Erection of metal storage tanks 
Erection of prefabricated houses (on-site assembly) 
Erection of prefabricated non-residential buildings 

(on-site assembly; except sheds, garages or carports) 
Erection of sheds, garages or carports (metal or wooden; 

from prefabricated components) 
Erection of steel trusses or joists 
Erection of pre-cast concrete panels at construction 

sites 
Erection or installation of windmills 
Erection, reinforcing steel 
Erection, structural steel 
Escalator installation 
Escalators or escalator parts mfg 
Escort agency service 
Espresso coffee making machines mfg 
Essential oils distilling 
Ethane, natural, production (except in conjunction with 

petroleum refining) 
Ether mfg 
Ethyl acetate mfg 
Ethyl alcohol mfg 
Ethyl cellulose mfg 
Ethyl formate mfg 
Ethylene mfg 
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Class 

2754 
0304 
2768 
0304 
4745 
2131 
3369 
6390 
4731 
3362 
4731 
4248 
6172 
2643 
4794 
3485 
4243 
2881 
3163 
1611 
1620 
1612 
3364 
4249 
2761 
4745 
5743 
6234 
7111 
7112 
0205 
0206 
0304 
6386 
2356 
8141 
2766 
8154 
3153 
2456 

Primary Activity 

Ethylene oxide mfg 
Eucalyptus leaf gathering 
Eucalyptus oil distilling (except in forest) 
Eucalyptus oil distilling (forest) 
Eucalyptus oil wholesaling 
Evaporated or dehydrated fruit mfg (except sun-dried) 
Evaporators, chemical plant, mfg 
Excavating machinery leasing (from own stocks; without 

operators; for periods less than one year) 
Excavating machinery leasing (from own stocks; without 

operators; for periods of one year or more) n.e.c. 
Excavating machinery mfg 
Excavating machinery wholesaling 
Excavation 
Executor service 
Exercise books mfg (except commission printing) 
Exercise books wholesaling 
Exercising machines mfg 
Exhaust fans, domestic, installation 
Expanded non-metallic minerals mfg 
Expansion bolts, metal, mfg 
Exploration for crude petroleum (incl. natural gas; own 

account) 
Exploration for minerals (on a contract or fee basis; 

general contract) 
Exploration for minerals (except for crude petroleum or 

natural gas; own account) 
Explosive powered tools mfg (except for construction 

work) 
Explosives laying 
Explosives mfg 
Explosives wholesaling (except ammunition) 
Export documentation preparation service 
Exports payments insurance 
Extension service, agricultural (Federal Government) 
Extension service, agricultural (State Government) 
Extermination service, pest (aerial) 
Extermination service, pest (agricultural; except 

aerial) 
Extermination service, pest (forestry; except aerial) 
Extermination service, pest (industrial or domestic) 
Extract wool mfg 
Eye hospital operation 
Eye shadow mfg 
Eye testing (optometrist) 
Eyelets, metal, mfg 
Eyewear, protective, mfg n.e.c. 
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