Class	Primary Activity
8151	Ear, nose and throat specialist (own account)
3351	Earphones mfg
1404	Earth, soil or filling quarrying (except as an integral part of construction activities)
4728	Earthenware construction goods dealing
2863	Earthenware construction goods mfg
2864	Earthenware, table or kitchen, mfg
4248	Earthmoving
4248	Earthmoving machinery hiring (with operators)
6390	Earthmoving machinery leasing (from own stocks; without operators; for periods less than one year)
4731	Earthmoving machinery leasing (from own stocks; without operators; for periods of one year or more) n.e.c.
3362	Earthmoving machinery mfg
4731	Earthmoving machine wholesaling
2541	Easels, wooden, mfg
3343	Echo sounding equipment mfg
4733	Echo sounding equipment wholesaling
8461	Economic research institution operation (except university)
8241	Economic research school operation (university)
2140	Edible oils or fats, blended or emulsified, mfg
	Education - see College; School; University
8244	Education n.e.c.
0434	Eels, freshwater, fishing
6383	Efficiency advisory service
2635	Egg cartons, paper pulp, mfg
4765	Egg dehydrating
4765	Egg drying
0125 0144	Egg farm operation Egg plant growing
4765	Egg preserving
4765	Egg pulp wholesaling
4765	Egg pulping
4765	Eggs wholesaling
4774	Elasticised fabrics wholesaling
3356	Electric batteries mfg
3343	Electric clocks mfg
4735	Electric fittings dealing n.e.c.
4781	Electric heating equipment, household, wholesaling
3233	Electric horns, motor vehicle, mfg
4243	Electric light or power installation
3243	Electric locomotives mfg
3357	Electric motors mfg n.e.c.
3357	Electric motors rewinding
3357	Electric plugs mfg (except spark plugs)
4857	Electric shavers, repair
3484	Electric signs mfg
3357	Electric sockets mfg
4243	Electric wiring installation on construction projects
4735	Electrical distribution equipment wholesaling
6390	<pre>Electrical equipment, industrial, leasing (from own stocks; for periods less than one year)</pre>

Class	Primary Activity
4735	Electrical equipment, industrial, leasing (from own
4505	stocks; for periods of one year or more) n.e.c.
4735	Electrical equipment, industrial, wholesaling n.e.c.
3357	Electrical equipment mfg n.e.c.
3357	Electrical instruments mfg n.e.c.
4122	<pre>Electrical machinery, heavy, installation (on-site assembly)</pre>
3357	Electrical machinery mfg n.e.c.
4735	Electrical measuring or testing instruments wholesaling
3474	Electrical measuring of testing instruments wholesaring Electrical or electronic equipment components, plastic, mfg
3357	Electrical supplies or components mfg n.e.c.
4861	Electrical systems, motor vehicle, repair, maintenance or servicing
4243	Electrical wiring on ships, installation and maintenance
4243	Electrical wiring repair or maintenance (except of
	electricity transmission or distribution lines)
4243	Electrical work on construction projects
3610	Electricity distribution
3357	Electricity distribution equipment mfg n.e.c.
3610	Electricity generation
4735	Electricity generators wholesaling
3357	Electricity meters mfg
3610 4122	Electricity supply Electricity transmission or distribution lines
4122	construction (incl. towers) Electricity transmission or distribution lines repair or
3357	maintenance (incl. towers) Electricity wiring devices mfg
2941	Electro-galvanised steel sheet or strip mfg
4733	Electro-medical equipment, repair or maintenance
3357	Electrodes mfg
3357	Electrodes, welding, mfg
2954	Electrolytic aluminium mfg
2951	Electrolytic copper mfg
2952	Electrolytic zinc mfg
4734	Electronic calculators wholesaling
4734	Electronic computers installing
6390	Electronic computers leasing (from own stocks; without
	operators; for periods less than one year)
4734	Electronic computers leasing (from own stocks; without operators; for periods of one year or more) n.e.c.
4734	Electronic computers repair or maintenance
4734	Electronic computers wholesaling .
6381	Electronic data processing or tabulating service
6390	<pre>Electronic equipment, industrial, leasing (from own stocks; without operators; for periods less than one year)</pre>
4735	Electronic equipment, industrial, leasing (from own stocks; without operators; for periods of one year
	or more) n.e.c.
4735	Electronic equipment, industrial, wholesaling n.e.c.
2645	Electrotype plates mfg
2645	Electrotyping service

Class	Primary Activity
3357	Elements, electrical, mfg
4121	Elevated highways construction
3369	Elevator installation
3369	Elevators or elevator parts mfg
8244	Elocution school operation
2768	Embalming compounds mfg
7130	Embassy operation (foreign government)
2644	Embossing books or paper
3369	Embossing machines mfg
2356	Embroidered fabrics mfg
2456	Embroidery service
1505 8305	Emeralds mining
3471	Emergency housekeeping service Emery cloth mfg
8472	Employees association operation
8471 6234	Employers association operation Employers liability insurance
8491	Employment agency operation
8491	Employment agency operation Employment office, district, operation
2176	Emulsifiers, blended, mfg (for use in the dairy, bakery,
2170	catering and pet food industries)
2765	Emulsion cleansers mfg
2780	Emulsions, bituminous, mfg
2762	Enamel paints mfg
3164	Enamelling of metal
3164	Enamelling, vitreous
4853	Enamelware retailing
4782	Enamelware wholesaling
0144	Endive growing
4861	Engine conversion, motor vehicle (from petrol to diesel)
4864	Engine oils retailing
3234	Engine reconditioning, motor vehicle
8242	Engineering school operation (college of advanced
0244	education)
8244 8243	Engineering school operation n.e.c. Engineering school operation (technical and further
	education college)
8241 6336	Engineering school operation (university) Engineering service, chemical
6336 6336	Engineering service, civil Engineering service, consultant n.e.c.
6336	Engineering service, consultant n.e.c.
6336	Engineering service, mining
6336	Engineering service, traffic
8471	Engineers association operation (except trade union)
7200	Engineers establishment, army, operation (except
	manufacturing)
3244 3369	Engines, aircraft, mfg Engines, compression ignition, mfg n.e.c.
3369	Engines, diesel, mfg n.e.c.
3369	Engines, dieser, mig n.e.c. Engines, gas, mfg (except agricultural or motor vehicle)
3369	Engines, internal combustion, mfg n.e.c.
4736	Engines, internal combustion, wholesaling (except motor
	vehicle engines)

Class	Primary Activity
3241	Engines, marine diesel inboard, mfg or repairing (37 kW brake power and over)
3369	Engines, marine inboard, repairing or reconditioning (except diesel inboard engines 37 kW brake power and over)
3369	Engines, marine, mfg (except diesel inboard engines 37 kW brake power and over)
4736	Engines, marine, wholesaling (except outboard motors)
3245	Engines, motor cycle, mfg
3231	Engines, motor vehicle, mfg (except motor cycle engines)
4732	Engines, motor vehicle, wholesaling (except motor cycle)
3369	Engines, petrol, mfg n.e.c.
3369	Engines, stationary internal combustion, mfg n.e.c.
0434	English perch fishing
3161	Engravers hand tools mfg (except pneumatic or power operated)
3164	Engraving on metals (except process or photographic)
3342	Engraving service, photographic
2645	Engraving service, process
4791	Enlargers, photographic, wholesaling
6389	Enquiry agency service
9138 2643	Entertainment services n.e.c.
3369	Envelopes mfg (except commission printing) Enveloping machines mfg
9352	Epilation service
2753	Epoxy resins mfg
3462	Erasers, rubber, mfg
4241	Erection of metal silos
4241	Erection of metal storage tanks
4111	Erection of prefabricated houses (on-site assembly)
4113	Erection of prefabricated non-residential buildings (on-site assembly; except sheds, garages or carports)
4249	Erection of sheds, garages or carports (metal or wooden; from prefabricated components)
4241	Erection of steel trusses or joists
4249	Erection of pre-cast concrete panels at construction sites
4731	Erection or installation of windmills
4241	Erection, reinforcing steel
4241	Erection, structural steel
3369	Escalator installation
3369	Escalators or escalator parts mfg
9364 3353	Escort agency service Espresso coffee making machines mfg
2768	Essential oils distilling
1300	Ethane, natural, production (except in conjunction with petroleum refining)
2763	Ether mfg
2754	Ethyl acetate mfg
2754	Ethyl alcohol mfg
2753	Ethyl cellulose mfg
2754	Ethyl formate mfg
2754	Ethylene mfg

Class	Primary Activity
2754	Ethylene oxide mfg
0304	Eucalyptus leaf gathering
2768	Eucalyptus oil distilling (except in forest)
0304	Eucalyptus oil distilling (forest)
4745	Eucalyptus oil wholesaling
2131	Evaporated or dehydrated fruit mfg (except sun-dried)
3369	Evaporators, chemical plant, mfg
6390	Excavating machinery leasing (from own stocks; without operators; for periods less than one year)
4731	Excavating machinery leasing (from own stocks; without operators; for periods of one year or more) n.e.c.
3362	Excavating machinery mfg
4731	Excavating machinery wholesaling
4248	Excavation
6172	Executor service
2643	Exercise books mfg (except commission printing)
4794	Exercise books wholesaling
3485	Exercising machines mfg
4243	Exhaust fans, domestic, installation
2881	Expanded non-metallic minerals mfg
3163	Expansion bolts, metal, mfg
1611	Exploration for crude petroleum (incl. natural gas; own
1620	<pre>account) Exploration for minerals (on a contract or fee basis; general contract)</pre>
1612	Exploration for minerals (except for crude petroleum or natural gas; own account)
3364	Explosive powered tools mfg (except for construction work)
4249	Explosives laying
2761	Explosives mfg
4745	Explosives wholesaling (except ammunition)
5743	Export documentation preparation service
6234	Exports payments insurance
7111	Extension service, agricultural (Federal Government)
7112	Extension service, agricultural (State Government)
0205	Extermination service, pest (aerial)
0206	<pre>Extermination service, pest (agricultural; except aerial)</pre>
0304	Extermination service, pest (forestry; except aerial)
6386	Extermination service, pest (industrial or domestic)
2356	Extract wool mfg
8141	Eye hospital operation
2766	Eye shadow mfg
8154	Eye testing (optometrist)
3153	Eyelets, metal, mfg Eyewear, protective, mfg n.e.c.
2456	Eyewear, procedure, mrg m.e.c.